



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 54 OF 2023

The Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai

.. Appellant

v/s.

Shaila Maruti Naik & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Seena Rawde for the Appellant/MCGM .

Mr. Satyavan N. Vaishnav a/w.Ms.Nupur J. Mukherjee
i/b. M/s. N.N.Vaishnawa & Co. for the Respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(b).

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2024.**

P.C. :

. The aforesaid Appeal is restored for hearing, as per Order of
the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 9th September 2024.

2) By consent stand over to **3rd December 2024.**

3) Interim Order granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court shall
continue till the disposal of the Appeal, as specifically directed in the
aforesaid Order dated 9th September 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2024.10.17
14:40:46 +0530