



Sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 54 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.609 OF 2023

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ... Appellant
v/s.

Shaila Maruti Naik (deceased)
through legal heirs ... Respondents

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Appellant-BMC.
Mr. Rahul Raut i/by N.N.Vaishnawa & Co. for the Respondent
Nos.1(a) to 1(b).

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant shall file and serve upon the Respondents the list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions and relevant case law relied upon, by 10th October 2025.
2. The Respondents shall do the same by 17th October 2025.
3. List the matter on 12th November 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)