



2024:BHC-AS:26374

47. AO/54/2023
MCGM vs. Shaila & Ors.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 54 OF 2023

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .. Appellant
V/s.

Shaila Maruti Naik (Since Deceased)
Thr. LRs. R. M. Bhagwat and Others .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 609 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 54 OF 2023

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Appellant – BMC.
Ms. Nupur J. Mukherjee i/b M/s. N. N. Vaishnawa & Co. for Respondent nos.
1(a) and 1(b).

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. Ms. Neeta Jadhav, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant – Corporation, submits that she has complied with the earlier directions passed by this Court and filed the Written Submissions in the matter.
2. Both parties shall exchange the Written Submissions, on or before 18th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 1st April 2026 for hearing.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil